Conveyancer Adherence Agreement

- 1. I/we refer to:
 - (A) the *Help to Buy: ISA Scheme* announced by The Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury in March 2015, and launched on 1 December 2015 (the "**Help to Buy: ISA Scheme**"); and
 - (B) the Help to Buy: ISA Scheme Rules (the "Scheme Rules").

This is a *Conveyancer Adherence Agreement*. Unless otherwise indicated, terms defined in the *Scheme Rules* have the same meaning in this *Conveyancer Adherence Agreement*.

- By signing this Conveyancer Adherence Agreement I/we agree to the terms contained in this *Conveyancer Adherence Agreement*, confirm that I/we wish to participate in the *Help to Buy: ISA Scheme* as an *Eligible Conveyancer* and agree to be bound by the *Scheme Rules*.
- 3. I/we acknowledge that *HM Treasury* or the *Administrator* shall, in accordance with the *Scheme Rules*, be entitled to make a determination that I/we have ceased to be an *Eligible Conveyancer*, at which point I/we shall cease to be an *Eligible Conveyancer*.
- 4. This *Conveyancer Adherence Agreement* and any non-contractual obligations arising out of or in connection with it are governed by English law.

[Signed]	[date]